LOCATION
Install the thermostat on wall approximately five feet from floor,
away from drafts, sun rays, and direct heat.
MOUNTING
1. Remove screws and front cover.
2. Connect BX or conduit to knockout in box.  Mount box with
bulb on bottom.
3. Mount box to wall using holes in rear of box.

1
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
In order to obtain any needed repair or replacement parts,
warranty service or technical information, please contact Marley
Engineered Products Service Center toll-free by calling  1-800-
642-HEAT.
When ordering repair parts, always give the information list-
ed as follows:
1. The Part Number
2. The Model Number
3. The Part Description
4. Date of Manufacture
LIMITED WARRANTY
All products covered by this instruction sheet are warranted against defects in workmanship and materials for one year from date of installation.  This warranty does not apply
to damage from accident, misuse, or alteration; nor where the connected voltage is more than 5% above the nameplate voltage; nor to equipment improperly installed or wired
or maintained in violation of this instruction sheet.  All claims for warranty work must be accompanied by proof of the date of installation.
The customer shall be responsible for all costs incurred in the removal or reinstallation of products, including labor costs, and shipping costs incurred to return products to a
Marley Engineered Products Service Center, and we will repair or replace, at our option, at no charge to you with return freight paid by Marley.  It is agreed that such repair
or replacement is the exclusive remedy available from Marley Engineered Products.
THE ABOVE WARRANTIES ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FIT-
NESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHICH EXCEED THE AFORESAID EXPRESSED WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED AND EXCLUDED FROM THIS
AGREEMENT.  MARLEY ENGINEERED PRODUCTS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT,
WHETHER BASED UPON NEGLIGENCE, TORT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR CONTRACT.
Some states do not allow the exclusion on limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion or limitation may not apply to you.  This warranty gives
you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state.
For the address of your nearest authorized service center, contact Marley Engineered Products, 470 Beauty Spot Road East, Bennettsville, SC  29512 USA.  Merchandise
returned to the factory must be accompanied by a return authorization and service identification tag, both available from the above location.  When requesting return autho-
rization, include all catalog numbers shown on the products.
5200-2323-000
ECR 33225
09/96
L1
B
L
A
C
K
R
E
D
LOAD
G
R
E
E
N
R
E
D
R
E
D
LOAD
L1 L2
B
L
A
C
K
B
R
O
W
N G
R
E
E
N
WT-11A Thermostat
Single Pole
WT-12A Thermostat
Double Line Breaker